CH \$640.00 86018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM373426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raytheon Cyber Products, LLC		01/14/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forcepoint Federal LLC
Street Address:	12950 Worldgate Drive, Suite 600
City:	Herndon
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20170
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86018010	CONVERGENCE
Serial Number:	86493482	HIGH SPEED GUARD
Serial Number:	86249172	TRUSTED GATEWAY SYSTEM
Serial Number:	86376645	TRUSTED THIN CLIENT
Serial Number:	86352316	SPOTLIGHT
Serial Number:	85838044	CROSSVIEW
Serial Number:	85032834	RSHIELD
Serial Number:	85003950	RSHIELD
Serial Number:	85074734	TRUSTED CLOUD
Serial Number:	85417847	SECURITY BLANKET
Serial Number:	78846028	SUREVIEW
Serial Number:	78555574	COUNTERSTORM
Serial Number:	78435799	INNERVIEW
Serial Number:	78246770	DIG
Serial Number:	78246759	DATA CLARITY
Serial Number:	78069322	SECUREOFFICE
Serial Number:	77646261	SECOND LOOK
Serial Number:	77951334	TRUSTED COMPUTER SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77241117	SECURITY BLANKET
-		TRADEMARK

900354409 REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0894

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77123219	TRUSTED THIN CLIENT	
Serial Number:	76569848	TRUSTED WORKSTATION	
Serial Number:	76465519	DISAMBIGUATOR	
Serial Number:	76423988	VISUAL ANALYTICS INC	
Serial Number:	75921379	DISAMBIGUATOR	
Serial Number:	75921377	VISUALINKS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159831200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-983-1274

Email: rburlingame@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert B. Burlingame

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2824

Address Line 2: Calendar/Docketing Department

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94126-2824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073721-0000006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B. Burlingame
SIGNATURE:	/Robert B. Burlingame/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=RCP name change to FF#page1.tif source=RCP name change to FF#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0895

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RAYTHEON CYBER PRODUCTS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RAYTHEON CYBER PRODUCTS, LLC" TO "FORCEPOINT FEDERAL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 8:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

SR# 20160210190

Authentication: 201670093 Date: 01-14-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0896

3672763 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Raytheon Cyber Products, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of Article I the following new Article I:

"I.

NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Forcepoint Federal LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person of Company has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the 13th day of January, 2016.

/s/ William E. Hammersla William E. Hammersla President

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:08 AM 01/14/2016 FILED 08:08 AM 01/14/2016

STRADEM-ARKmber 3672763

REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0897

126373750 v I

RECORDED: 02/16/2016